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February 25, 2019

President/CEO President/CEO

Edge Imports, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

c/o A. Morani CPA, P.C. c/o CT Corporation System

2340 E. Trinity Mills Road, Suite 325 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900

Carrollton, TX 75006 Dallas, TX 75201

President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Moming, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

901 Santa Monica Blvd. c/o CT Corporation System

Santa Monica, CA 90401-2704 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Edge Imports, Inc.
Tuesday Morning, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Edge Home Shoe Organizer — Clear Plastic | Walmart, Inc. Jaydee Group USA, Inc.
UPC# 818801016416
Lot No: 026-00714
Item# E-641

2018709

8985 1320 0918

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Phthalates can enter the body via dermal
absorption or ingestion. Initial exposure would result from directly touching or holding the item during
normal use. In this case, the user would be expected to touch the clear plastic multiple times in the process
of removing and returning items to the organizer. Ingestion would occur from hand to mouth contact from
eating after having handled the item.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least December 2, 2018 as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

/S

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 25, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Edge Imports, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

c/o A Morani CPA, P.C. ¢/o CT Corporation System

2340 E. Trinity Mills Road, Suite 325 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900

Carrollton, TX 75006 Dallas, TX 75201

President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

901 Santa Monica Blvd. ¢/o CT Corporation System

Santa Monica, CA 90401-2704 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

On February 25, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 25, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Y,
¥van J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

)
3

“4)

€))

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

[ have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: February 25,2019 W

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honorabte Nancy 2'Malley
Alameda County District Artarnay
1225 £allan Streer, Roam 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarahble Michael Atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attormey
17300 Hwy 39, PG Aox 248
Markleeville, CA 96128

The Honarabie Tadd Righe
Amador County District Attarnay
708 Court Sireet

iackson, CA 95642

The Honorable Michael ARamsey
Butte County Qistrict Attcrney
25 Courtty Center Dnve
Oroville, CA 95965

The Hanorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras Caunty District Artorney
381 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95242

The Honorable jonn Marthew 3eauchamp
Calusa County District Attarney

346 Fifth Street, 101

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Marx Paterson

Cantra Zasta County Districr Artomey
300 Ward 3ireer

Martiner, £ 34553

Tha Honoraole Daje Trigz

The #onoracie Yar >ersar

£} Dorade Zounry District Actarasy

513 M3in Streer
Placanulle, ZA 35657

The Honorabie lsa Smittcamp
Frecno Counky District Aztarney
2220 Tuiare 3rreer, #1000
Fresno, A 93721

The Honarabie Dwayne Stawarr
Glenn County Disaict Arternay
125 5, MurdoeX Straer

Willows, €A 95388

The Honorable Maggie Fleming
Humboldt County Distict Attarmey
225 5" Street, Faurth Floor
Eureka, CA 35501

The Hanarable Silberr Stero
mperial County District Artormey
340 West Main Street, Suite 102
El Centro, CA 92243

The Hanorahie Thamas Hardy
tnyo Caunty District Attarney
PG 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 33528

The Honorahie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honerable Keith Fagundes
Kings Cournty District Attorney
1400 'Nast Lacay Tculavard
Hanfard, CA 33230

The Honorable Donaid Anderson
Lake County Distnct Attorney
155 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanarabie Stacey Montgamery
tassen County Qistrict Actorney
295Q Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honcrahie lackie tacey

ias Angeles County District 4rtarney
10 West Tample Streer, Suite 13G60

Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorahle Davia iinn
Madera County Distriet Actarney
209 Wast Yasemnite Avenue
Msdera, CA 92637

The Honcraibie Edward Serbertarn
Marin County Sistrict Attorney
3501 Cwie Center Drive, Reom 120
San Rafael, CA 34203

The Honorable Themas Caoke
Maripasa County Districr Attermey
5201 lanes Street, 2. C. Bax 730
Mariposs, £a 9553,

The Honorsbie C David Eyster
Mendacino Cauntv Distnct Artarnes
100 North State Street, 2 3. Box 1000
Ukian, <A 15437

The Hanorsbie Larry Morze i1
Mercad County Districs Attorney
550 ‘N Main Siraet

Mercad, €A J3345

The 4onorablaiordar “unk
Maodoc County District Strorney

264 3. Zour

fha 2angrao

¥ana Count
P35 3exat”

Birdgepare, £4 33517

The Honoranie Desn

ispo

NMantaray Zounty Sisirer Attor
20 Box 1131
Saiinas, £A 339032

Tha Haneranie Allisar Aaley
Napa County Distnict Attornay
Carithers 8uilding

931 Parkway Mall

? Q0 Bax 72

Napa, CA 345359

The Hoorahie Gifford Newail
Nevada County District Artormay
201 Commaercial Straer

MNevada Cice, CA 35253

The Henorable Tony Aackauckas
Orange Caunry Districr Attornay
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Ssn= Ana, CA 52701

The Honarabie R. Scott Jwens
Placar County District Atiarney
10810 iustice Center Drive Suite 240
Aosewille, CA 35673

The Hanorahle David Hallister
Plumas County District Attarmey
520 Main Street, Rocm 104
Quincy, €3 95971

Tiie nunuracie Wicnae nesinn
Riverside Counly Dislricl Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento Zounty District Attarnay
301 G Street

Sacramentg, 24 358141

The Honorable Candica Aooper
5an Aenito County Oistrict Attarney
419 4" Street, Second Flaar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honarabie Michael Ramos

3an Bernardino County District Attamey
303 West 3" Street, 6™ floor

San Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honarabie Bannie Jumanis
3an Diego County District Attarney
330N, Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honarabie George Gascon

5an Frandsco County District Aniarney
850 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
Sarn foaguin Caunty District Attorney
222 cast Weber Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockton, CA 35201

The Honorzbie dan Sow

San Luis Sbispo Courty District Arterney
1033 Paim Streer, 4 Flaar

5an Luiz Obispo, €3 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagstaffe

San Mateo County District Attarmey
404 Zounty
Radwood

, CA 34063

The Honorahie soyce Dud!ey
Santa 3arhara Zounty Distmct Arrornay
1112 Sanwa 3arbara

Sanra 3aroara, £A 3

Tha ~anorable seffray Rasen

3anta Jar3 Jounry Distict Artarmey
70 Neast Heddipg Sozer, Wast ‘Aipg
5an jose, CA 351.0

The Honorable 1eff Rosell

Sanrta Zruz Tounty District Attormey
701 Scean Streer, Raom 200

Santa Zruz, ZA 33060

The Haroraoie Stephanie 3rdgatr
Snhasta Councy Dustrict Attasnay
13S5 Mest Sireet

Redding, CA 36002

The Honoraale Lawranca stlen
Sierra County District Attarnesy,
100 Courthause Square
Oownieville, CA 95936

The Hanorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistivou County District Attorney
£ 0. Bax 986

Yraka, CA 36037

The Honarable Krishna Abrams
Solano Zounty District Atomey
6§75 Taxas Suezet, Suita 4500
Fairfield, £A 34533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sonoma County Oiswict Aitarney
&00 Administration Drive, Raam 2124
Santa Aasa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 127" Sureer, Suite suu
Mudesloe, CA 33334

The Hanorable Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, €A 35991

The Honarable Gregg Conhen
Tehama Chunty Oistrict Attarney
444 Qak Strat, Roam L

Red Bluif, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trnity County District Attarney
P.0, 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honorable Tim Warg
Tulara County District Attorney
223 South Mooney Baulevarg
fim 224

Visalia, CA 932914593

The Honaratle Laura Krieg
Tualumne Caunty Districy Atrarney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sanara, CA 3537

The Honarabile Gregary Tatten
Ventura Lounty Distries Attorney
800 Sauvth Victaria Avenue
Ventuia, CA 32009

The Honorsbie leff Refsizg
Yoio County Districr Attarmey
301 Secand Street
\Waadland, CA 95835

The Honorabie Patrick McGras
Yuba County District Attamey
215 Fiith Straet

Marysviile, CA 35301

The Hanaranle Mike fauer
£
360
2043 ¥arik Main Sereet
ias Angates, £ 0012

€2 97 th2 Tity Astorney L3g Ag

M Hall Zast

The Honarabla lames Sanchaz

Officz of the Zity Attorney Sacramanto
315 i Streer, 4 Flaor

Sacramento CA 35313

The Honorable Mara . Slliars

Offica of tha Tty Artarney 3an Ddizge
1200 Third Avenue, Sude 1§20

San Diega, CA 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrers

Office of the Tity Attorney, 5an Francisca
1Dr. Cariton 3. Goodlert Place

San francisco, CA 34102

The Honorabie Richard Dayie

Office of the City Artorney, San lose
200 East 5anta Cara Street, 16™ Floor
San lose, £A 95113

QOffica of the California Attormey Senaral
Propasiticn 85 Enforcament Regorting
ATTN: Prap 35 Coordinator

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2008

Oakland, CA 34612-3550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANE TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PROPGSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The feilewing summary has beer prepared by the Califernia Cice of £nvironmertal Health Hazarg A ssessment (OEHHA ), the ieac agency for the
rmplementzticr: of the Safe Drinking Witer and Tox:c Erforcement A ct of 198€ {ccmmenly known as “Prepesition 65”) A copy of this summary mysr e,
inciuded as an attachment tc any nctice of viclabon served upen an alleged violator of the Act The summary provides tasic infermation abcut the
grevisicns of the taw, anc is intendad ic serve crly as a convenient scurce of gereral infarmaticn. 1tis nct intended tc previde autherittive guicance cn
the meaning or applicaticn of the iaw. Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations betow! fer further infermatian.
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NOTICE RELATED TO YCUR BUSINESS, CONTALT Tag
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE,
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (Health ard Safety Cede Sectiors 25249, through 25248.13) is available enline at
nttpffoenha.ca.gov/prepEsdew/PESlan 72003 iiml & epulatons that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify precedures to ke
feilewed by the Stwte in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tre Califorma C ode of R egulancns, sections 25102 thrcugh
27C01. These implementing regulaticns are zvaiizkie cnline at: httg:/fcehha.ca.gev/prep65Aaw/P6ER egs.htmi.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Under Prepesiticn €5, the lead agency {CERHA | publishes a list of chemicals that are knewn tc the State cf Califernia o
cause cancer and/er reprecuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known tc cause cancer and/cr birth defects or sifer

ich as damage e female cr male repreductive systems cr tc the developing fets. This list must be updatec 3t least once s year. The
|

repreouctive harm,
current Progositicn 65 list cf chemicals is availabie cn the CEHHA website 5t: http://www cehha.cz.gcy/propES/prepts _listN ewlisthtm
Only these chemicais that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses thar groduce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:

Clzar and reascnable warmings. A business 1s required tc warn a cerson pefora “knowing!y and intentionally” exposing that person tc 3 listed chemical
unlass an examgdon agpliss. The warning givan must be “clear anc reasonatle,” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
mvolvad is known 1c cause cancar or Dirth defacts or other reproductve harm; and {2) be givep in such a way that it will effectively reach the gerson
Some expesures are axamprt from the warning requirement under cer@in circumstances discussed below
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cne of the governmental officials noted atove nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Prepositicn 65 is subject to civtl penalties of up te $2,5CC per day for each violaton. In addinon, the business mgy,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an anforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. For the following tyges of
exposurss, the Act provides an oppcertunity for the business to correct the allegad violation:

_aln exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onstte consumpnion is permitted by law;

“an axpnsure 10 a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the aileged violator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumpticn on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added t the food. and was fermed oy coqki ng or
similar preparancn of feed cor beverage components necessary to render the fecod or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contaminat orn,

¥ n expasure [0 environmenl tobacce smcka caused by entry cf persons (other than employees) on premises owned or ogerated by the alleged viclater
where smoking 15 permitted at any location on the premises,

__#in exposure to fisted chemicals in engine axhaust, to the axient the exposure ceeurs insige 5 facility cwned or operatéd by the alleged viclater ang

primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

1f a private party alleges that a viclation cccurrea Sased on cra of the ex
nctice of special compliance grocedure and precf of cempiiance form
A private party may nct file an action against the ailegad viclater for these axposuras, or reccver 1n a setlement any paymertin Heu of peraltes any
reimbursement for cests and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was served on cr after Cctcker S, 2012, anc the alleged viciator has dene all cf the felicw ng
w-tr.r‘ 14 days cf being served netice:

L.Lcrr-:c.rec the alleged viclaticn;

égré_ﬁz.‘ 1 pay a gl penalty of $5CC (sukject tc change as nctec telcw! tc the private party within 3C days; and

N ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writng that the viclaticn has been correctec. ‘

The written nctificaticr ¢ the private-pary must include 3 nctice of special cemgliznce precedure and preof of comptiance form completed by e alleged
viclatcr as directed in the nouce. Cn April 1, 2C28, and every five years theresfter, the dclar amcunt cf the civii penalty will be adjusted by the sudicial
Ccurncil based cr the change 1n the annual Califernia Consumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ccunail will publish the dcllar ameurit cf the adjusted ciwil
penslty at each five-year interval, tcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment,

A zlleged viclator may sausfy these conditicns crly cne time for 3 viclation arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfaction of these conditions dees ner prevent the A tterney General, a distnict attorney, 3 city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ccpulation,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district aticrney, from filing an enforcement action against an alleged viclater The amcunt of any
crvii penaity for a viclation shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the atleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special comgiiance procecure and procf of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH &
wetsite an htp://oehha.ca.gov /oropEsaw/p551aw72003.huml The nortice is reproducad here:

Page 1

Date:

Name ot Ncticing ®arty or attorney for Noucing Party:

Agarass

cosures described above, the private party must first crovide the allegec viciser 3

A
ToAS

2ncre aumeer

Iorracuis2 st
£ You, COSTMAar<ac with -

frad thisferm

£CSIMarkac witr

Tre al-cg% snalaucn s for an exgcsure © (fnec~< cre;
Shetc Bevarsges trat are Consumed Cn tre allegad siclater 5 cramises ic the extent an-site cersumption s permitted by faw
__A cremical known Ie e State © Cause carcer or recreductive ICxicity in & feed or beverzga praparad and scld on the allegec viclater's premise
mmed ses tc the axzert [ 1, the chemical was acTintenticnaily 2doed; acd {2; the cnemical was formea Sy coeking or

zregaraticn of fecd or bevaragz comeenents necassary to rerdar the feco or beverage calambie or 1o svaid micrekiological conaminaticn

Envirenmental tcbacce smcke caused oy antry of zerscrs (ctner than employees; on cremises cwrned or coerated by the aliegac viciater whers smeking
is permitted at any fccation or the premises
__ Chemicals kricwr o rhe Smrte 1o cause tancer or ragroduchye oxIcity in engine exhau
ceerated by the aliegad siciater and crimartiy intended for parking ncncemmercial sehicies
IMBCRTANT NCTES
1 ¥ cu have nc cetertial liatility under Catiferria = 231tk ard Safsry Coda §25245.6
2. using tas form At MCT gravart the Agorney Gercrac, 3 distrct arerney 2 TIty atcrrey Cr 3 :
have ccaurrsd frem fiing 3r scnce cver the same alleged viclznens, 3nc that ir any such aclicn, the amcunt of avil peraity
payment mada ar this nme
P3gal

o cff pram

tc the exrent e exacstre cccurs inside a faC ity owree or

£ 1f your Business Ras nine 15} or fewer amployees
ZresecUIer in whese jurisdicucn he victator is
i e reCuCec IC reflect any

Cate
Name of Norcing Parry or amoeey for Mencing 2arry
A 2drass
Phere numter
PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn ¢f Comgiiarce
urate cerrgleticn of this form will demcensirate that jou arz new  r compliance stk € atiforeis & ealth ard Safery £ cde §25245.€ for thre slieged siclaucr
14 days cf JOU rECE sing

i:stec 3Ecve 7 cu must compiete and submit the form beinw to the Moncing Party at the accress shown akcve, cestmarked within 2CA

N



this notice.
| heraby agree o pay, within 3L days of complenan of this agtce a cvil penalty ot $5CO to the Nouicing Party only and certify thatl have complied with I ealrt

and Satety C ode §15249.6 by {check ohily one af the follawing!:

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting 8y the Naticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1 ts placement
on my premises; CR

___l Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attachi ng a statement accarately descnbing how the allegad exposure has been eliminated

Certificaticn
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct ie the best of my kncwledge ard oelief and are made in gead faimn

I have carefully read the instructions ta comlete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnai penaitiac
under the Safe C rinking Water and Toxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prcpesiion 55}

Signature of alleged violater or authcrized representative © ate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 impiementaton Office at {916) 445-69CC or via e-mai! a1
PGSPubIic.Commems@oehha.ca.gov



